Case IPR2015-01554
Patent No. 8,729,094
Attorney Docket No. REDDY 7.1R-011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, LTD. and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC. Requestors

V.

HELSINN HEALTHCARE S.A. and ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,729,094 Issue Date: May 20, 2014	
Title: LIQUID PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS OF PALONOSET	RON
Inter Partes Review No. IPR2015-01554	

JOINT REQUEST TO TREAT SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. §42.74(c)



Case IPR2015-01554

Patent No. 8,729,094

Attorney Docket No. REDDY 7.1R-011

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Dr. Reddy's

Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc. (collectively "DRL") and

Patent Owners Helsinn Healthcare S.A. and Roche Palo Alto LLC (collectively

"Helsinn") jointly request that a true copy of the settlement agreement filed

concurrently herewith as Exhibit 2001 be treated as "business confidential" and be

kept separate from the publicly available file of U.S. Patent No. 8,729,094. Exhibit

2001 is being submitted in the PRPS system as "Parties and Board Only." The

Parties further request the Board to not make Exhibit 2001 available to any third

party, except as provided for in 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Date: October 9, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Thomas M. Palisi/

Thomas M. Palisi

Reg. No. 36,629

Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz &

Mentlik LLP

TPalisi.ipr@ldlkm.com

600 South Avenue West

Westfield, NJ 07090

Telephone: 908.518.6366

Fax:908.654.7866



Case IPR2015-01554 Patent No. 8,729,094 Attorney Docket No. REDDY 7.1R-011

Date: October 9, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Eric W.Dittmann/

Eric W. Dittmann Reg. No. 51,188 Paul Hastings LLP

Dr Red dys Helsinn IPR @paul hastings.com

75 East 55th Street New York, NY 10022

Telephone: (212) 318-6000 Facsimile: (202) 319-4090



Case IPR2015-01554 Patent No. 8,729,094 Attorney Docket No. REDDY 7.1R-011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 9, 2015, a copy of the foregoing **Joint Request to Treat Settlement Agreement as Business Confidential** was served by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.:

Michael H. Teschner (MTeschner.ipr@ldlkm.com) William L. Mentlik (WMentlik.ipr@ldlkm.com) Thomas M. Palisi (TPalisi.ipr@ldlkm.com) Maegan A. Fuller (MFuller.ipr@ldlkm.com)

Dated: October 9, 2015 By: /Eric W. Dittmann/

Eric W. Dittmann Registration No. 51,188 Paul Hastings LLP

Counsel for Patent Owners

